
 
Just one chapter a day six days a week will take you through all four Gospels by Easter. 

Read one chapter morning or evening—whatever is best for your schedule.   
Mark your progress as you go. Use Sundays for catch-up, review and reflection, and for   

reading sermon/class/study passages.  Share what you are learning along the way with others. 

WEEK 1 

[ ]  Mon,  Jan 3   Matthew 1 

[ ]  Tue,   Jan 4    Matthew 2 

[ ]  Wed, Jan 5    Matthew 3 

[ ]  Thu,   Jan 6 Matthew 4 

[ ]  Fri,     Jan 7 Matthew 5 

[ ]  Sat,    Jan 8 Matthew 6 

 

WEEK 2 

[ ]  Mon,  Jan 10 Matthew 7 

[ ]  Tue,   Jan 11 Matthew 8 

[ ]  Wed, Jan 12  Matthew 9 

[ ]  Thu,   Jan 13  Matthew 10 

[ ]  Fri,     Jan 14  Matthew 11 

[ ]  Sat,    Jan 15  Matthew 12 

 

WEEK 3 

[ ]  Mon, Jan 17  Matthew 13 

[ ]  Tue,   Jan 18  Matthew 14 

[ ]  Wed, Jan 19  Matthew 15 

[ ]  Thu,   Jan 20  Matthew 16 

[ ]  Fri,     Jan 21  Matthew 17 

[ ]  Sat,    Jan 22  Matthew 18 

 

WEEK 4 

[ ]  Mon, Jan 24   Matthew 19 

[ ]  Tue,   Jan 25  Matthew 20 

[ ]  Wed, Jan 26  Matthew 21 

[ ]  Thu,   Jan 27  Matthew 22 

[ ]  Fri,     Jan 28  Matthew 23 

[ ]  Sat,     Jan 29  Matthew 24 

 

WEEK 5 

[ ]  Mon, Jan 31  Matthew 25 

[ ]  Tue,   Feb 1  Matthew 26 

[ ]  Wed, Feb 2   Matthew 27 

[ ]  Thu,  Feb 3   Matthew 28 

[ ]  Fri,    Feb 4  Mark 1 

[ ]  Sat,    Feb 5  Mark 2 

 

WEEK 6 

[ ]  Mon, Feb 7   Mark 3 

[ ]  Tue,   Feb 8   Mark 4 

[ ]  Wed, Feb 9   Mark 5 

[ ]  Thu,   Feb 10  Mark 6 

[ ]  Fri,     Feb 11  Mark 7 

[ ]  Sat,    Feb 12  Mark 8 

 

WEEK 7 

[ ]  Mon, Feb 14  Mark 9 

[ ]  Tue,  Feb 15   Mark 10 

[ ]  Wed, Feb 16  Mark 11 

[ ]  Thu,  Feb 17  Mark 12 

[ ]  Fri,    Feb 18  Mark 13 

[ ]  Sat,   Feb 19  Mark 14 

 

WEEK 8 

[ ]  Mon, Feb 21  Mark 15 

[ ]  Tue,   Feb 22  Mark 16 

[ ]  Wed, Feb 23  Luke 1 

[ ]  Thu,   Feb 24  Luke 2 

[ ]  Fri,    Feb 25  Luke 3 

[ ]  Sat,   Feb 26  Luke 4 

 

WEEK 9 

[ ]  Mon,  Feb 28  Luke 5 

[ ]  Tue,   Mar 1    Luke 6 

[ ]  Wed, Mar 2    Luke 7 

[ ]  Thu,   Mar 3   Luke 8 

[ ]  Fri,     Mar 4   Luke 9 

[ ]  Sat,    Mar 5   Luke 10 

 

WEEK 10 

[ ]  Mon, Mar 7    Luke 11 

[ ]  Tue,   Mar 8    Luke 12 

[ ]  Wed, Mar 9    Luke 13 

[ ]  Thu,  Mar 10   Luke 14 

[ ]  Fri,    Mar 11   Luke 15 

[ ]  Sat,    Mar 12  Luke 16 

 

WEEK 11 

[ ]  Mon, Mar 14  Luke 17 

[ ]  Tue,   Mar 15  Luke 18 

[ ]  Wed, Mar 16   Luke 19 

[ ]  Thu,   Mar 17  Luke 20 

[ ]  Fri,     Mar 18  Luke 21 

[ ]  Sat,    Mar 19  Luke 22 

 

WEEK 12 

[ ]  Mon, Mar 21  Luke 23 

[ ]  Tue,   Mar 22  Luke 24 

[ ]  Wed, Mar 23   John 1 

[ ]  Thu,  Mar 24    John 2 

[ ]  Fri,    Mar 25    John 3 

[ ]  Sat,    Mar 26   John 4 

 

WEEK 13 

[ ]  Mon,  Mar 28    John 5 

[ ]  Tue,   Mar 29     John 6 

[ ]  Wed, Mar  30    John 7 

[ ]  Thu,   Mar  31    John 8 

[ ]  Fri,     Apr     1    John 9 

[ ]  Sat,     Apr 2      John 10 

 

WEEK 14 

[ ]  Mon,  Apr 4       John 11 

[ ]  Tue,   Apr 5        John 12 

[ ]  Wed, Apr 6       John 13 

[ ]  Thu,   Apr 7       John 14 

[ ]  Fri,     Apr 8      John 15 

[ ]  Sat,    Apr 9      John 16 

 

WEEK 15 

[ ]  Mon,  Apr 11     John 17 

[ ]  Tue,   Apr 12      John 18 

[ ]  Wed, Apr 13      John 19 

[ ]  Thu,  Apr 14      John 20 

[ ]  Fri,    Apr 15      John 21 

SUNDAY, APRIL 17  EASTER 

 



89 DAYS WITH JESUS 
Christianity is based on Jesus Christ -  
who he is what he said, what he did, 
how he lived and died and rose. 

The life of Christ is described in the first four 
books of the New Testament.  We call them the 
“Gospels” - which means “good news”. 

The Gospels were written by four people - 
Matthew, Mark, Luke, and John. 

Matthew and John were two of the Disciples.  
They were eyewitnesses of the events. 

Mark received his information from Peter—
another one of the original twelve disciples. 

Luke was also a physician and a historian 
who researched the facts to write his gospel. 

Each of the Gospels tells the same story from a 
different perspective.  They coordinate with 
and complement one another. 

There is no better way to renew and enhance 
your faith than to spend time with Jesus 
through the books that are all about him. 

Bible time is vital time. 

If you don’t have a Bible time plan,  
you are invited to read along with us. 

 
 
      
 

    
 
 

Use a hard copy Bible 
or download an electronic version 

to your phone and/or your tablet for free 
from a website such as Bible.is or YouVersion.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Jesus did many other miraculous signs 
in the presence of his disciples, 

which are not recorded in this book. 
But these are written that you may believe that 

Jesus is the Christ, the Son of God, 
and that by believing you may have 

life in his name. 
 

John 20:30–31 (NIV84) 

PRAYER TIME 
Bible Time and Prayer Time go hand in hand. 
Here are some suggested prayer guidelines. 

 
PATTERN 

Express the thoughts in the Lord’s Prayer. (see below) 
Pray in your own words.  Use variety.  Avoid repetition.  

PASSAGE 
Pray through today’s Bible reading. 
Consider how it applies to your life. 

PEOPLE 
Pray for family, friends, church, co-workers, co-students, 

neighbors, government, enemies. 
Pray for their spiritual life, church life, relationships, 

decisions, material needs, health needs 
PROJECTS 

Pray through today’s activities and responsibilities. 
Give thanks for fun stuff.  Seek wisdom for hard stuff. 

PRAISE 
Give Him honor and glory. 

 
 

THE LORD’S PRAYER 

 
Use the words of the Lord’s Prayer as a pattern 
to guide you through the following categories 

in your own words. 
 

Worship 
Our Father who art in heaven, 

hallowed be Thy name. 
Submission 

Thy kingdom come, Thy will be done, 
on earth as it is in heaven. 

Dependence 
Give us this day our daily bread, 

Confession 
And forgive us our debts 

as we forgive our debtors. 
Protection 

And lead us not into temptation, 
but deliver us from evil. 

Praise 
For thine is the kingdom and the power 

and the glory forever.   Amen. 

 


